Community Led Local Development (CLLD) funding for 2023-24

Local Action Group Allocations for 2023-24

Area

Revenue Allocation

Capital Allocation

Total Allocation

Aberdeen N&S

Angus

Argyll & the Islands
Ayrshire

Cairngorms

Dumfries and Galloway
Fife

Forth Valley and Lomond
Greater Renfrewshire
Highland

Kelvin Valley & Falkirk*
Lanarkshire

Moray

Orkney

Outer Hebrides

Rural Perth and Kinross
Scottish Borders
Shetland

Tyne Esk

West Lothian

£512,828.37
£184,977.05
£533,101.50
£598,168.23
£224,709.87
£612,389.96
£298,184.99
£192,557.72
£88,454.25
£1,174,439.21
0.00
£316,925.12
£216,729.97
£139,897.28
£267,042.38
£326,185.78
£391,272.46
£191,707.66
£173,768.03
£122,090.26

320,000.00
85,000.00
11,476.80

150,000.00

149,000.00
56,000.00
80,000.00

344,400.00

130,000.00

420,000.00

0.00
65,000.00

153,000.00
58,686.23
94,900.00

332,500.00

120,000.00

130,000.00

150,000.00
50,000.00

832,828.37
269,977.05
544,578.30
748,168.23
373,709.87
668,389.96
378,184.99
536,957.72
218,454.25
1,594,439.21
0.00
381,925.12
369,729.97
198,583.51
361,942.38
658,685.78
511,272.46
321,707.66
323,768.03
172,090.26

£6,565,430.00 |

£2,899,963.03

£9,465,393.12

The Scottish Government committed £11.6 million of funding for financial year 2023-24

to support CLLD across rural and island Scotland, which included a first tranche of

statutory funding (£6.7m) ringfenced for resource use by the CLLD Local Action

Group (LAG) network.

Atop up of £2.9m capital for use by LAGs was allocated, bringing the total amount of
funding directed to the LAGs to £9.6m.

Of the remaining funding, £900,000 was approved to support collaboration activities

between LAGs and foster better partnership working.

The remaining £1.1m was later realigned to meet the emerging Scottish Government

priority of “path to balance”.

*Due to lack of funding coordination function within Kelvin Valley & Falkirk (KVF) LAG
area, the allocation for KVF was redistributed amongst the remaining LAGs allocations.
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