## Community Led Local Development (CLLD) funding for 2023-24

Local Action Group Allocations for 2023-24

Area	Revenue Allocation	Capital Allocation	Total Allocation
Aberdeen N&S	£512,828.37	320,000.00	832,828.37
Angus	£184,977.05	85,000.00	269,977.05
Argyll & the Islands	£533,101.50	11,476.80	544,578.30
Ayrshire	£598,168.23	150,000.00	748,168.23
Cairngorms	£224,709.87	149,000.00	373,709.87
Dumfries and Galloway	£612,389.96	56,000.00	668,389.96
Fife	£298,184.99	80,000.00	378,184.99
Forth Valley and Lomond	£192,557.72	344,400.00	536,957.72
Greater Renfrewshire	£88,454.25	130,000.00	218,454.25
Highland	£1,174,439.21	420,000.00	1,594,439.21
Kelvin Valley & Falkirk*	0.00	0.00	0.00
Lanarkshire	£316,925.12	65,000.00	381,925.12
Moray	£216,729.97	153,000.00	369,729.97
Orkney	£139,897.28	58,686.23	198,583.51
Outer Hebrides	£267,042.38	94,900.00	361,942.38
Rural Perth and Kinross	£326,185.78	332,500.00	658,685.78
Scottish Borders	£391,272.46	120,000.00	511,272.46
Shetland	£191,707.66	130,000.00	321,707.66
Tyne Esk	£173,768.03	150,000.00	323,768.03
West Lothian	£122,090.26	50,000.00	172,090.26
	£6,565,430.09	£2,899,963.03	£9,465,393.12

The Scottish Government committed £11.6 million of funding for financial year 2023-24 to support CLLD across rural and island Scotland, which included a first tranche of statutory funding (£6.7m) ringfenced for resource use by the CLLD <u>Local Action</u> <u>Group (LAG)</u> network.

A top up of £2.9m capital for use by LAGs was allocated, bringing the total amount of funding directed to the LAGs to £9.6m.

Of the remaining funding, £900,000 was approved to support collaboration activities between LAGs and foster better partnership working.

The remaining £1.1m was later realigned to meet the emerging Scottish Government priority of "path to balance".

\*Due to lack of funding coordination function within Kelvin Valley & Falkirk (KVF) LAG area, the allocation for KVF was redistributed amongst the remaining LAGs allocations.